Our Ref: 91 JANUARY 2024



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, could you provide an answer to the following:

- 1. Do you have a single electronic record across your NHS Trust/Health Board?

 Across the Trust yes
- 2. Do you have a single Laboratory Information Management System (LIMS) across your NHS Trust/Health Board?
 - Across the Trust yes
- Is there a clinical use of any pathology IT systems in your NHS Trust/Health Board outside of microbiology/pathology laboratories?No
- 4. Do you have a remotely accessible pathology IT system? Yes
- 5. In your NHS Trust/Health Board what percentage of point of care systems link into your LIMS? N/A
- 6. Does your pharmacy receive patient laboratory test results from a) the laboratory, b) Trust/Health Board patient record, c) pathology IT system, or d) other please specify?

 Not directly from Pathology
- 7. Do your General Practices receive patient laboratory test results from a) the laboratory, b) Trust/Health Board patient record, c) pathology IT system, or d) other please specify? ICE system in place for test result reporting
- 8. Who in your NHS Trust/Health Board is responsible for a) the procurement, b) implementation, and c) operational management of pathology IT systems.

 Pathology would take the lead in this with Trust input from Procurement and IT